PROJ ECT SCOPE (POLICE DEPARTMENT)

THE FOLLOWING LIST SUMMARIZES THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT THE
CEDAR RAPIDS POLICE STATION FOR PURPOSES OF COMPLYING WITH
THE INDEPENDENT LICENSED ARCHITECT'S SURVEY OF CORRECTIVE
MEASURES TO BE TAKEN AT THAT SITE. THE ITEMS ARE LISTED BY SPACE
OR AREA AND ARE SHOWN ON THE PLANS. THE WORK IDENTIFIED UNDER
THIS SUMMARY IS INTENDED TO ORIENT THE CONTRACTORS REGARDING
THE SCOPE OF WORK AT THIS FACILITY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO FULLY
REPRESENT THE TOTAL SCOPE OF ACTUAL WORK NECESSARY TO MAKE
THE MODIFICATIONS AND COMPLETE THE WORK FOR COMPLIANCE. THE
CONTRACTOR IS DIRECTED TO VISIT THE SITE AND BECOME FAMILIAR
WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND PROVIDE THE WORK NECESSARY
TO MAKE THE CHANGES LISTED AND REINSTALLING ALL AFFECTED
FINISHES AND AREAS TO ORIGINAL CONDITION. IF THERE ARE ANY
QUESTIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT AND OWNER REGARDING ANY CONFLICTS OR REASONS THE
WORK CAN'T BE CARRIED OUT AS SHOWN.

PLAN KEY DESCRIPTION:

A. REMOVE SECTION OF PARKING LOT AND REPOUR NEW
<> CONCRETE SECTION WITH MAX 2.08% SLOPE IN ALL DIRECTIONS.
(502.4)

A. REPAINT ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS. THE VAN ACCESSIBLE
SPOT SHALL HAVE A WIDTH OF 96" WIDE AND HAVE AN ACCESS
AISLE THAT IS 96" WIDE. REPAINT OTHER ACCESSIBLE STALLS SUCH
THAT THEY ARE 96" AND HAVE A 60" WIDE ACCESS AISLE.
ACCESSIBLE SPOTS SHALL ALSO BE MARKED WITH THE
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY. SEE DETAIL 3/G3.01.
(502.2, 502.3, 703.7.2)

A. PROVIDE NEW ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE. SIGNAGE SHALL
DESIGNATE THE FINE PER LOCAL STATUTE. (502.6)

A. REMOUNT EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE SUCH THAT
THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN IS 60" MIN AFF. (502.6)

A. PAINT A LINED CROSSWALK TO DESIGNATE AN ACCESSIBLE
ROUTE FOR PEDESTRIANS CROSSING THE VEHICULAR WAY. (502.3)

A. REMOVE EXISTING CURB RAMP AND CURB RAMP FLARES.
B. INSTALL NEW CONCRETE CURB RAMP AND CURB RAMP FLARES.
SEE DETAIL 7/G3.01. (406)

A. INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP AT CURB RAMP. (705)

A. REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK.

B. PROVIDE NEW CONCRETE RAMP WITH LANDINGS. RAMPS SHALL
ALSO HAVE COMPLIANT HANDRAILS WITH EXTENSIONS. SEE DETAIL
7/G3.01. (405)
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A. REMOVE EXISTING HANDRAILS.

B. PROVIDE NEW HANDRAILS WITH COMPLIANT EXTENSIONS.
CONSTRUCTION AND AESTHETIC SHALL REFLECT THAT OF
PREVIOUS HANDRAILS. (505)

A. INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP AT TOP STAIR TREAD
AND/OR TOP OF RAMP. (705)

A. PROVIDE AND MOUNT ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE AT INACCESSIBLE
ENTRANCE DIRECTING PATRONS TO ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE. SEE
DETAIL 9/G3.01. (703)

A. PROVIDE AND MOUNT ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE AT ACCESSIBLE
ENTRANCE. SEE DETAIL 10/G3.01. (703)

A. PROVIDE AND INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP. SIDEWALK
RAMP TO HAVE 8.33% MAX RUNNING SLOPE AND 2.08% MAX SLOPE.
(405)

NOT USED

A. IDENTIFY EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH A RAISED
SYMBOL AND LETTERING MOUNTED ADJACENT TO UNIT. (703)

A. INSULATE EXPOSED PIPES UNDERNEATH SINK. (306)

A. LOWER HOOK SO HIGHEST OPERABLE PART IS MAX 48" AFF.
(308.2.1)

A. REPLACE TOILET SEAT. TOP OF TOILET SEAT SHALL BE AT 17"-19"
AFF. (604.4)

A. REMOUNT TOILET PAPER DISPENSER SUCH THAT CENTERLINE OF
DISPENSER IS 7"-9" FROM FRONT OF TOILET. MOUNT SUCH THAT
OPERABLE PARTS ARE MIN 15" AFF AND TOP OF DISPENSER IS MIN
1-1/2" FROM BOTTOM OF GRAB BAR. (604.7)
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A. REMOUNT SIDE GRAB BAR TO MAX 12" FROM REAR WALL AT THE
CLOSE END, MIN 54" ON THE FAR END, AND 33"-36" AFF TO TOP OF
GRAB BAR. (604.5.1)
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A. REMOUNT REAR GRAB BAR, BEHIND THE TOILET, SUCH THAT THE
GRAB BAR IS 12" TO ONE SIDE OF TOILET CENTERLINE AND 24" TO
THE OTHER SIDE. MOUNT GRAB BAR 33"-36" AFF TO TOP OF GRAB
BAR. (604.5.2)

A. RELOCATE TOILET SUCH THAT THE CENTERLINE IS 16-18" FROM
FACE OF THE ADJACENT WALL. WHEN TOILET IS MOVED, REMOUNT
REAR GRAB BAR SO GRAB BAR IS 12" TO ONE SIDE OF THE TOILET
CENTERLINE (TOWARD SIDE WALL) AND 24" TO THE OTHER SIDE OF
THE CENTERLINE (AWAY FROM SIDE WALL) AND 33"-36" AFF TO TOP
OF GRAB BAR. (604.2, 604.5.2)

A. INSTALL EXTERIOR STALL HARDWARE, OPERABLE WITHOUT A
TIGHT PINCH OR GRASP, ON ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR. (309.4)

A. ADJUST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF-CLOSING. (604.8.1)

A. RELOCATE PARTITION TO ALLOW FOR CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT
URINAL. (305.3)

A. LOWER SINK SUCH THAT TOP OF RIM IS 34" MAX AFF. MAINTAIN
KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE. (606.3)

A. INSTALL CANE DETECTABLE METAL BAR BELOW PROTRUDING
OBJECT. TO BE PAINTED IN A COLOR SELECTED BY OWNER. SEE
DETAIL 11/G3.03. (307)

A. RELOCATE URINAL TO BE OUT OF WATER CLOSET CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE. (604.3.1)

B. REMOUNT URINAL SUCH THAT TOP OF URINAL RIM IS AT 17" MAX
AFF. (605.2)
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A. DEMOLISH SINK CABINET. SALVAGE SINK AND FAUCET TO BE
REUSED IN NEW CABINET. REBUILD SINK CABINET SUCH THAT THE
COUNTERTORP IS 33" AFF. (606.3, 306)

A. REPLACE TOILET FLUSH VALVE WITH ONE HAVING THE FLUSH
MECHANISM ON THE OPEN SIDE OF THE TOILET. (604.6)

RECESS PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER SUCH THAT IT PROTRUDES 4"
MAX. (307.2)
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A. PROVIDE AND MOUNT SIGNAGE DIRECTING PATRONS TO
ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM. (307.2)

A. RELOCATE PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER TO BE OUT OF FIXTURE
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. (604.3.2)

B. PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER TO BE RECESSED SO AS NOT TOBE A
PROTRUDING OBJECT. (703)

A. REPLACE DOOR WITH ONE HAVING A VISION LITE THAT IS MAX 43"
AFF. SEE PHOTO DETAIL 6/G2.01 FOR REFERENCE. (404.2.11)

A. REMOVE BASE CABINET AND SALVAGE SINK AND FAUCET.

B. PROVIDE NEW COUNTERTOP AND SINK APRON. (306)

C. REMOUNT SALVAGED SINK AND FAUCET SUCH THAT TOP OF SINK
RIM IS MAX 34" AFF. SEE DETAIL 1/G3.02. (606.3)

A. REMOUNT SOAP DISPENSER OVER COUNTERTOP SUCH THAT
HIGHEST OPERABLE PART IS 44' MAX AFF. (308)

B. REMOUNT PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER SUCH THAT IT IS OVER
COUNTERTOP AND ON WALL ADJACENT TO CABINETRY AND SUCH
THAT THE HIGHEST OPERABLE PART IS 48" AFF. (308)

A. PROVIDE COMPLIANT SIGNAGE WITH TACTILE LETTERING,
BRAILLE, AND PICTOGRAM. (703)

A. REMOUNT PHONE SUCH THAT HIGHEST OPERABLE PART IS MAX
48" AFF. (308.2.1)

A. ADJUST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO OPEN OUTWARD.

A. ADD PARTIAL HEIGHT CMU BLOCK WALL ADJACENT TO COUNTER.
SEE PHOTO DETAIL 7/G2.01 FOR REFERENCE. (307.2)

A. PARTIALLY DEMOLISH AND RE-POUR CONCRETE AROUND DRAIN
SUCH THAT SLOPE IS 2.08% MAX IN ALL DIRECTIONS. (305.1)

A. ENLARGE RESTROOM TO ACCOMMODATE REQUIRED FLOOR
CLEARANCES. SEE DETAIL 10/G3.02. (305.3, 604.3.1, 604.3.2)

A. REPLACE EXISTING LOCKER WITH ADA COMPLIANT LOCKER. SEE
DETAIL 2/G3.02. (305, 308.2.1, 703)

A. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ADA COMPLIANT BENCH. (903)

A. VERIFY 5 LBF TO OPEN ALL INTERIOR DOORS. SHOULD DOOR
EXCEED 5 LBF, ADJUST DOOR CLOSER SO LBF TO OPEN DOOR IS
LESS THAN 5. (404.2.9)

A. VERIFY CLOSING SPEED ON ALL DOORS. ADJUST DOOR CLOSING
SPEED TO COMPLY WITH ADA STANDARDS. (404.2.8.1, 404.2.8.2)

A. LOWER SHELF AND HANGER ROD SUCH THAT OPERATING
PORTION OF HANGERS ARE AT 48" MAX AFF. (308.2.1)

A. DESIGNATE 2 LOCKERS AS ACCESSIBLE BY MOUNTING SIGNAGE
WITH ACCESS SYMBOL. (703)

A. REPLACE EXISTING PARTITIONS TO ALLOW FOR REQUIRED STALL
WIDTH. (604.8)

A. REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE LANDING AND REPLACE WITH NEW
POURED CONCRETE LANDING THAT HAS 2.08% MAX SLOPE IN ALL
DIRECTIONS. (305.2, 404.2.4)

A. FLIP DOOR SWING SUCH THAT DOOR SWINGS IN SAME DIRECTION
BUT HINGE IS ON OPPOSITE SIDE. (404.2.4)

A. PROVIDE AND INSTALL BEVELED TRANSITION STRIP TO CORRECT
CHANGE IN LEVEL. SEE DETAIL 4/G3.01. (303)

A. REPLACE DOOR THRESHOLD WITH COMPLIANT THRESHOLD. SEE
DETAIL 11/G3.02. (404.2.5)

A. PROVIDE AND INSTALL BEVELED TRANSITION STRIP TO CORRECT
GAP AND CHANGE IN LEVEL. SEE DETAIL 11/G3.02. (303)

A. VERIFY 8.5 LBF TO OPEN ALL EXTERIOR DOORS. SHOULD DOOR
EXCEED 8.5 LBF, ADJUST DOOR CLOSER SO LBF TO OPEN DOOR IS
LESS THAN 8.5. (404.2.9)

A. LOWER PAPER TOWEL SUCH THAT HIGHEST OPERABLE PART IS
MAX 48" AFF. (308.2.1)

A. TRIM DOWN BOTTOM OF DOOR TO ALLOW DOOR TO OPEN TO
INTENDED WIDTH. (404.2.3)

A. REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING DOOR, DOOR FRAME, AND
THRESHOLD.

B. RELOCATED DOOR, FRAME, AND THRESHOLD IN EXISTING
OPENING SUCH THAT THE DOOR IS LESS THAN 8" FROM THE FRONT
FACE OF BOTH SIDES OF EXTERIOR WALL. (404.2.4.3)

A. LOCK/SEAL EXITING DOOR.
B. MOUNT COMPLIANT SIGNAGE ON EITHER SIDE OF DOOR
INDICATING DOOR IS OUT OF USE. (703)
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A. REPLACE TABLE WITH ONE THAT PROVIDES REQUIRED KNEE AND
TOE CLEARANCE. (306)

A. REMOUNT SERVICE SERVICE DESK SUCH THAT TOP OF THE
SURFACE IS 36" MAX AFF AND HAS PROPER KNEE AND TOE
CLEARANCE. (306, 904.4.1, 904.4.2)

A. ENLARGE INTERVIEW ROOM TO PROVIDE REQUIRED ACCESS
AISLE AND TURNING ROOM CLEARANCE. (304, 403.5.1)

NOT USED

A. REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SHELF WITH ONE THAT HAS A
LESS DEPTH TO ALLOW FOR PROPER DOOR CLEARANCE. (404.2.4)
B. SALVAGE HANGING ROD AND REUSE WHEN REMOUNTING NEW
SHELF.

C. MOUNT SHELF AND HANGING ROD SUCH THAT OPERATING
PORTION OF HANGERS ARE AT 48" MAX AFF. (308.2.1)
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A. REPLACE GRATE WITH COMPLIANT OPENINGS. (302.3)

A. DESIGNATE LOCKER AS ACCESSIBLE WITH PROPER SIGNAGE AND
LOWER OPERATING MECHANISMS SUCH THAT THEY ARE MAX 48"
AFF. (703, 308.2.1, 404.2.7)

A. REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING LOCKER TYPE "A".

B. REPLACE PREVIOUS LOCKER WITH LOCKER TYPE "B". SEE DETAIL
12/G3.02.

A. CREATE ACCESSIBLE SHOWER. (608)

A. LOWER HAND DRYER SUCH THAT HIGHEST OPERABLE PART IS
MAX 48" AFF. (308.2.1)

A. REPLACE DOUBLE DOOR AND DOOR FRAME WITH DOUBLE
DOORS, 36" EACH, AND NEW DOOR FRAME. (404.2.3)

A. RELOCATE EYEWASH STATION TO MAINTENANCE GARAGE.
MOUNT HANDLE SUCH THAT IT IS MAX 48" AFF. (308.2.1)

A. LOWER MIRROR SUCH THAT BOTTOM OF REFLECTIVE SURFACE IS
MAX 40" AFF. (603.3)

A. LOWER SOAP DISPENSER SUCH THAT HIGHEST OPERABLE PART
IS MAX 44" AFF. (308.2.1)

PROJ ECT SCOPE (SHOOTING RANGE)

THE FOLLOWING LIST SUMMARIZES THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT THE
CEDAR RAPIDS POLICE SHOOTING RANGE FOR PURPOSES OF COMPLYING
WITH THE INDEPENDENT LICENSED ARCHITECT'S SURVEY OF
CORRECTIVE MEASURES TO BE TAKEN AT THAT SITE. THE ITEMS ARE
LISTED BY SPACE OR AREA AND ARE SHOWN ON THE PLANS. THE WORK
IDENTIFIED UNDER THIS SUMMARY IS INTENDED TO ORIENT THE
CONTRACTORS REGARDING THE SCOPE OF WORK AT THIS FACILITY AND
IS NOT INTENDED TO FULLY REPRESENT THE TOTAL SCOPE OF ACTUAL
WORK NECESSARY TO MAKE THE MODIFICATIONS AND COMPLETE THE
WORK FOR COMPLIANCE. THE CONTRACTOR IS DIRECTED TO VISIT THE
SITE AND BECOME FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
PROVIDE THE WORK NECESSARY TO MAKE THE CHANGES LISTED AND
REINSTALLING ALL AFFECTED FINISHES AND AREAS TO ORIGINAL
CONDITION. IF THERE ARE ANY QUESTIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER REGARDING ANY
CONFLICTS OR REASONS THE WORK CAN'T BE CARRIED OUT AS SHOWN.

PLAN KEY DESCRIPTION:

A. REPAINT ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS. ALL ACCESSIBLE SPOTS
SHALL HAVE A WIDTH OF 96" WIDE AND HAVE AN ACCESS AISLE
THAT IS 96" WIDE. ACCESSIBLE SPOTS SHALL ALSO BE MARKED
WITH THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY. (502.2, 502.3,
703.7.2)

A. REMOUNT EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE SO THE
BOTTOM OF THE LOWEST SIGN IS 60" MIN AFF. (502.6)

A. REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PARKING.
B. POUR CONCRETE PARKING WITH SLOPE OF 2.08% MAX IN ALL
DIRECTIONS. (502)

A. REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE LANDING.
B. INSTALL NEW CONCRETE LANDING WITH MAX 2.08% IN ALL
DIRECTIONS. (405.7)

A. INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP ON TOP TREAD OF STAIR
AND/OR TOP OF RAMP. (705)

A. INSTALL CONCRETE RAMP WITH MAX 8.33% RUNNING SLOPE AND
MAX 2.08% CROSS SLOPE. (405)

A. INSTALL HANDRAILS WITH COMPLIANT EXTENSIONS. (505)
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A. REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK.

B. INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH MAX 5% RUNNING SLOPE
AND MAX 2.08% CROSS SLOPE. (402)

A. VERIFY 8.5 LBF TO OPEN ALL EXTERIOR DOORS. SHOULD DOOR
EXCEED 8.5 LBF, ADJUST DOOR CLOSER SO LBF TO OPEN DOOR IS
LESS THAN 8.5. (404.2.9)

A. VERIFY CLOSING SPEED ON ALL DOORS. ADJUST DOOR CLOSING
SPEED TO COMPLY WITH ADA STANDARDS. (404.2.8.1, 404.2.8.2)

A. PROVIDE AND INSTALL BEVELED TRANSITION STRIP TO CORRECT
CHANGE IN LEVEL. (303)

A. RELOCATE CABINET TO BE OUT OF DOOR MANEUVERING
CLEARANCE. (404.2.4)

A. REPLACE DOOR HARDWARE WITH COMPLIANT LEVER HARDWARE
OPERABLE WITHOUT TIGHT GRASP OR PINCH. (309.4, 404.2.4.7)

A. PROVIDE AND MOUNT ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE AT INACCESSIBLE
ENTRANCE DIRECTING PATRONS TO ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM. SEE
DETAIL 6/G3.04. (703)

A. REMOUNT REAR GRAB BAR, BEHIND THE TOILET, SUCH THAT THE
GRAB BAR IS 12" TO ONE SIDE OF TOILET CENTERLINE AND 24" TO
THE OTHER SIDE. MOUNT GRAB BAR 33"-36" AFF TO TOP OF GRAB
BAR. (604.5.2)

A. PROVIDE CANE DETECTABLE METAL BAR BELOW SINK. BOTTOM
OF METAL BAR TO BE AT EXACTLY 27" AFF. SEE DETAIL 11/G3.03.
(306.3, 307.2)

A. REPLACE TOILET TANK WITH ONE HAVING FLUSH MECHANISM ON
THE OPEN SIDE. (604.6)

A. REPLACE PORTABLE TOILET WITH ADA COMPLIANT MODEL AND
PLACE ALONG SIDEWALK. (604)

A. REPLACE PICNIC TABLE WITH AN ACCESSIBLE MODEL AND PLACE
TABLE SUCH THAT ACCESSIBLE SIDE IS OPEN. (306.2, 306.3)

A. INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK THROUGH DRIVEWAY WITH MAX
5% RUNNING SLOPE AND MAX 2.08% CROSS SLOPE. SEE DETAIL
1/G3.04. (402)

“*CONTRACTOR GENERAL NOTES**

A

w

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

REFER TO SHEET G0.02-G0.05 FOR ADA REQUIREMENTS AND
CLEARANCES. SPECIAL NOTE: CONTRACTOR IS ULTIMATELY
RESPONSIBLE FOR FOLLOWING THE 2010 ADA STANDARDS AND ANY
ANSI STANDARDS ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF CEDAR RAPIDS, AND
SHALL REFER TO THESE STANDARDS THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT.

WHEN WORKING WITHIN ADA REQUIREMENTS. IF A DIMENSION
RANGE IS GIVEN, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AIM FOR THE MIDDLE OF
THE RANGE.

WHEN WORKING WITHIN ADA REQUIREMENTS, IF A MAXIMUM OR
MINIMUM DIMENSION IS GIVEN, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AIM FOR
ONE INCH BELOW THE MAXIMUM AND/OR ONE INCH ABOVE THE
MINIMUM.

WHEN WORKING WITHIN ADA REQUIREMENTS, IF A SPECIFIC
DIMENSION IS GIVEN, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BUILD TO THAT
EXACT DIMENSION. THERE WILL BE NO FLEXIBILITY ALLOWED IN
THESE DIMENSIONS.

WHEN VERIFYING A SLOPE, A CONTRACTOR SHALL USE A 24" LEVEL.

CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE ALL DISTURBED GRASSY AREAS,
WITH SOD, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

CEDAR RAPIDS METROPOLITAN STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND
DETAILS SHALL APPLY TO ALL WORK ON THIS PROJECT UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL CONSTRUCTION AREAS ARE TO BE KEPT IN A NEAT AND
ORDERLY APPEARANCE THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION
PERIOD.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WORK SCHEDULES WITH THE
OWNER TO ESTABLISH CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCING.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL COORDINATE THEIR WORK WITH THAT
OF ALL OTHER TRADES TO INSURE PROPER SEQUENCING AND
INSTALLATION.

IF HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IS ENCOUNTERED, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT, OWNER OR THE OWNERS
REPRESENTATIVE IMMEDIATELY.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVAL AND PROPER
DISPOSAL OF CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
COORDINATE FINAL SALVAGE REQUIREMENTS WITH THE OWNER.

TEMPORARY BARRICADES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH OSHA STANDARDS TO PREVENT POSSIBLE INJURY.

PROVIDE APPROVED FIRE-STOP CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AT
ANY PENETRATION THROUGH RATED WALLS AND ROOF
CONSTRUCTION. (THIS INCLUDES EXISTING WALLS/ROOF AREAS
ADJOINING NEW AREAS OF ADDITIONS AND AREAS NOTED
ELSEWHERE ON THE DRAWINGS).

PROVIDED APPROVED BLOCKING OR STRAPPING IN WALL, CEILING,
AND OTHER FRAMING AS REQUIRED TO SUPPORT FIXTURES
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, MIRRORS, GRAB BARS, SHELVING,
SINKS, AND CASEWORK. (THIS INCLUDES ITEMS NOTED AS NIC AND
OFCIl, COORDINATE WITH OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE).

ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL FRAME UP TO AND SEAL OFF TO THE
STRUCTURE ABOVE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THOSE WALLS
PERPENDICULAR TO THE FLOOR JOISTS ABOVE SHALL BE FRAMED
TO THE BOTTOMS OF THE JOISTS, INFILL FRAMING BETWEEN THE
JOISTS SHALL BE INSTALLED TO ALLOW DRYWALL TO NOTCH UP
INTO THOSE JOIST SPACES AND SEAL TIGHT.

FILL CELLS OF BLOCK WITH GROUT WHERE ANCHORS AND
FASTENERS ARE USED TO SECURE ITEMS TO WALLS.

WHERE VAPOR BARRIERS ARE INSTALLED PROVIDE CONTINUOUS
SEAL BETWEEN WALL AND CEILING PLANES USING
MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE LOCATED AND INSTALLED BY FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SUPPLIER.

FIRE/SMOKE ALARM SYSTEM TO BE UPGRADED AND INSTALLED BY
FIRE/SMOKE ALARM SYSTEM PROVIDER.

LICENSED MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY WORK TO SUPPORT THE SCOPE OF
WORK IN THIS PROJECT.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL
ALL PAVED SURFACES FOLLOWING THE CITY'S DESIGNATED

STANDARDS FOR MAXIMUM SLOPES. THIS SHALL INCLUDE 1.5% FOR
CROSS SLOPES, 4.5% FOR RUNNING SLOPES, AND 7.5% FOR ANY
RAMPS.
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